CURRO

HELDERWYK

9 October 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians
CURRO HELDERWYK

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

Please find below the school fee structure for 2024. Should you have any queries, please contact the school
at info.helderwyk@curro.co.za or on 087 097 0844.

ENROLMENT FEE

Non-refundable once-off enrolment fee (payable on approval of application)

GROUP/GRADE FEE

Group 3to Grade R R2 700
Grade 1to Grade 7 R4 000
Grade 8to Grade 12 R5 000

SCHOOL FEES

School fees (payable over 12 months)

ANNUAL PAYMENT

GROUP/GRADE ;:12:;;'{! ;'::eh::;; TOTAL FOR THE YEAR payable before
31 January 2024
Group 3and Group 4 R4 300 R51 600 R49 020
Group 5 R4 300 R51 600 R49 020
Grade R R4 500 R54 000 R51 300
Grade R4 820 R57 840 R54 948
Grade 2 R5 260 R63120 R59 964
Grade 3 R5 600 R&7 200 R63 840
Grade 4 R5 600 R&7 200 R63 840
Grade 5 R5 900 R70 800 R67 260
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TOTAL FOR THE YEAR

CURRO

ANNUAL PAYMENT

payable before
31 January 2024

crow/cuace  MONTHLY PATENT
Grade 6 R6 100
Grade 7 R6 200
Grade 8 R6 700
Grade 9 R6 700
Grade 10 R7 400
Grade T R7 600
Grade 12* R7 700

R73 200
R74 400
R80 400
R80 400
R88 800
R91 200
R92 400

R69 540
R70 680
R76 380
R76 380
R84 360
R86 640
R87 780

*NOTE: The Grade 12 IEB examination fee is not included in the above school fees (see ‘other fees’ for details)

OTHER FEES

Other fees (payable over 12 months)

SERVICE

MONTHLY FEE

January to
December

TOTAL FOR THE

YEAR

Aftercare: Group 3 to Grade 7 (outsourced to Club Engage)

(See more information under general below)

Licence fee: Robotics (Grade R to Grade 9)

Subject fee: Consumer Studies (Grades 10 to 12)
Subject fee: Visual Arts (Crades 10 to 12)

|[EB examination fee: Grade 12 only

(For seven subjects)

(R1 490 for every additional subject — 8th, 9th or 10th
subject, including learners registered for both
Mathematics and Mathematical Literacy)

Bus fee (return)
Bus fee (one-way)
Locker fee

Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering
Grades 8 to 12 cost per subject

Costs are only applicable if taken as an additional 8th,

9th or 10th subject
(see more information under general below)
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R410
R450

R861
January to
October

R1 600
R800
R85 per term

R920

R100 once-off
payable in
March

R4 920
R5 400

R8 610

R19 200
R9 600

R340 per year

R11 040
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CURRO

PAYMENT METHODS 2024

METHOD 1 METHOD 2

Annual payment in advance, Debit-order payments, which can be scheduled monthly in advance
due by 31 January 2024 x 12 months as per dates indicated on the debit-order form.

YOUR FAMILY CODE IS REQUIRED AS THE REFERENCE FOR ALL PAYMENTS.
Please note that cash payment at school is not accepted as a form of payment for fees.

DEBIT-ORDER COMPLETION

If you are not yet paying by debit order, we request that you do so as soon as possible since this
substantially reduces the administrative burden when identifying deposits into our bank account and
allocating them to the correct learner accounts. We rely on predictable monthly cash flows to manage
our school.

Please complete a debit-order form and deliver or email it to the school’s bursar (ina.m@-curro.co.za or
lesley.s@curro.co.za) before 3 December 2023. The form is available from the school and on the Curro
website at www.curro.co.za

BANKING DETAILS

Name of account Curro Helderwyk

Bank ABSA

Account number 407 636 0294

Branch code 632 005

Reference Your family/account code
GENERAL

1. School fees

School fees for 2024 include the following: (This is dependent on the grade.)
e Selected workshops and/or enrichment activities

e Coaching for sports and cultural programmes

e Access to Wi-Fi and online resources (Microsoft Teams)

School fees for 2024 exclude the following:
e Robotics licence fee (Grade R to Grade 9)
e Grade 12 IEB examination fee

e School uniforms
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e Stationery

e School photos

e The e-learning device (tablet), workbooks, textbooks and learning materials (including the cost of
e-books)

e Entrancefees, travel costs, accommodation and food for school excursions and sports trips, unless
otherwise advised by the school

e Security access tag for entry to Helderwyk Estate

2. Aftercare

Our 2024 aftercare service will be outsourced to Club Engage.
Contact details: 082 497 4540 | kay@clubengage.co.za

3. E-learning devices (tablets/laptops)

E-learning devices (tablets/laptops) could be utilised by all learners from Grade 7 to Grade 12.

This will have the following impact on you:

e Ifyour child isin Grade 7 to Grade 12, you will be responsible for purchasing an e-learning device
(tablet/laptop) for your child to use. The school will provide you with details and the minimum
specifications required for the device.

e Please note, no phones are to be used as e-learning devices due to inadequate screen size.

e You will be responsible for the insurance, general maintenance and care of the device.

4, Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering

A wider subject choice offering is now available to all high school learners. The digital classes are
available during normal class times. An additional charge is applicable to learners who opt for an
additional subject (8th, 9th, or 10th subjects), as outlined below.

MONTHLY FEE
(only for 8th, 9th,
10th subjects)

SUBJECT GRADES

Accounting Grades10to 12 R920
Business Studies Grades10to 12 R920
Computer Applications Technology Grades10to 12 R920
Dance Studies Grades 10 and 11 R920
Design Studies Grades10to 12 R920
Dramatic Arts Grade 10 and 11 R920
Economics Grades10to 12 R920
Engineering Graphics and Design Grades10to 12 R920
French Conversation French Delf (AT/A2) R920
French Second Additional Language Grades10to 12 R920
Further Studies in English Grades10to 12 R920
Further Studies in Mathematics Grades10to 12 R920
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SUBJECT

GRADES

CURRO

MONTHLY FEE

(only for 8th, 9th,

Geography

History

isiXhosa

isiZulu

Information Technology
Mathematical Literacy
Sesotho

Tourism

Visual Arts

Grades10to 12
Grades10to 12
Grades 8to 12
Grades 8to 12
Grades10to 12
Grade 12

Grades 8to 12
Grades10to 12

GCrades 10 and 11

10th subjects)

R920
R920
R920
R920
R920
R920
R920
R920

R920

Thank you for selecting Curro Helderwyk as your school of choice. We look forward to a successful school

year for us all.

Kind regards

Patrys van Zyl
Executive Head
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