

9 October 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians

CURRO HELDERWYK

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

Please find below the school fee structure for 2024. Should you have any queries, please contact the school at info.helderwyk@curro.co.za or on 087 097 0844.

ENROLMENT FEE

Non-refundable once-off enrolment fee (payable on approval of application)

GROUP/GRADE	FEE
Group 3 to Grade R	R2 700
Grade 1 to Grade 7	R4 000
Grade 8 to Grade 12	R5 000

SCHOOL FEES

School fees (payable over 12 months)

GROUP/GRADE	MONTHLY PAYMENT January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR	ANNUAL PAYMENT payable before 31 January 2024
Group 3 and Group 4	R4 300	R51 600	R49 020
Group 5	R4 300	R51 600	R49 020
Grade R	R4 500	R54 000	R51 300
Grade 1	R4 820	R57 840	R54 948
Grade 2	R5 260	R63 120	R59 964
Grade 3	R5 600	R67 200	R63 840
Grade 4	R5 600	R67 200	R63 840
Grade 5	R5 900	R70 800	R67 260

CURRO HELDERWYK

46 Tandelsberg Street Helderwyk Estate Helderwyk Brakpan Gauteng 1541

T 087 097 0844

E info.helderwyk@curro.co.za



GROUP/GRADE	MONTHLY PAYMENT January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR	ANNUAL PAYMENT payable before 31 January 2024
Grade 6	R6 100	R73 200	R69 540
Grade 7	R6 200	R74 400	R70 680
Grade 8	R6 700	R80 400	R76 380
Grade 9	R6 700	R80 400	R76 380
Grade 10	R7 400	R88 800	R84 360
Grade 11	R7 600	R91 200	R86 640
Grade 12*	R7 700	R92 400	R87 780

^{*}NOTE: The Grade 12 IEB examination fee is not included in the above school fees (see 'other fees' for details)

OTHER FEES

Other fees (payable over 12 months)

SERVICE	MONTHLY FEE January to December	TOTAL FOR THE YEAR
Aftercare: Group 3 to Grade 7 (outsourced to Club Engage) (See more information under general below)	-	-
Licence fee: Robotics (Grade R to Grade 9)	-	R100 once-off payable in March
Subject fee: Consumer Studies (Grades 10 to 12)	R410	R4 920
Subject fee: Visual Arts (Grades 10 to 12)	R450	R5 400
IEB examination fee: Grade 12 only (For seven subjects) (R1 490 for every additional subject – 8th, 9th or 10th subject, including learners registered for both Mathematics and Mathematical Literacy)	R861 January to October	R8 610
Bus fee (return)	R1 600	R19 200
Bus fee (one-way)	R800	R9 600
Locker fee	R85 per term	R340 per year
Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering Grades 8 to 12 cost per subject Costs are only applicable if taken as an additional 8th, 9th or 10th subject (see more information under general below)	R920	R11 040

School fees 2024 – FINAL – web Page 2

PAYMENT METHODS 2024

METHOD 1	METHOD 2
Annual payment in advance, due by 31 January 2024	Debit-order payments , which can be scheduled monthly in advance x 12 months as per dates indicated on the debit-order form.

YOUR FAMILY CODE IS REQUIRED AS THE REFERENCE FOR ALL PAYMENTS.

Please note that cash payment at school is not accepted as a form of payment for fees.

DEBIT-ORDER COMPLETION

If you are not yet paying by debit order, we request that you do so as soon as possible since this substantially reduces the administrative burden when identifying deposits into our bank account and allocating them to the correct learner accounts. We rely on predictable monthly cash flows to manage our school.

Please complete a debit-order form and deliver or email it to the school's bursar (ina.m@curro.co.za or lesley.s@curro.co.za) before **3 December 2023**. The form is available from the school and on the Curro website at www.curro.co.za

BANKING DETAILS

Name of account	Curro Helderwyk	
Bank	ABSA	
Account number	407 636 0294	
Branch code	632 005	
Reference	Your family/account code	

GENERAL

1. School fees

School fees for 2024 include the following: (This is dependent on the grade.)

- Selected workshops and/or enrichment activities
- Coaching for sports and cultural programmes
- Access to Wi-Fi and online resources (Microsoft Teams)

School fees for 2024 exclude the following:

- Robotics licence fee (Grade R to Grade 9)
- Grade 12 IEB examination fee
- School uniforms

School fees 2024 - FINAL - web Page 3



- Stationery
- School photos
- The e-learning device (tablet), workbooks, textbooks and learning materials (including the cost of e-books)
- Entrance fees, travel costs, accommodation and food for school excursions and sports trips, unless otherwise advised by the school
- Security access tag for entry to Helderwyk Estate

2. Aftercare

Our 2024 aftercare service will be outsourced to Club Engage. Contact details: 082 497 4540 | kay@clubengage.co.za

3. E-learning devices (tablets/laptops)

E-learning devices (tablets/laptops) could be utilised by all learners from Grade 7 to Grade 12. This will have the following impact on you:

- If your child is in Grade 7 to Grade 12, you will be responsible for purchasing an e-learning device (tablet/laptop) for your child to use. The school will provide you with details and the minimum specifications required for the device.
- Please note, no phones are to be used as e-learning devices due to inadequate screen size.
- You will be responsible for the insurance, general maintenance and care of the device.

4. Curro Choice: Wider subject choice offering

A wider subject choice offering is now available to all high school learners. The digital classes are available during normal class times. An additional charge is applicable to learners who opt for an additional subject (8th, 9th, or 10th subjects), as outlined below.

SUBJECT	GRADES	MONTHLY FEE (only for 8th, 9th, 10th subjects)
Accounting	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Business Studies	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Computer Applications Technology	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Dance Studies	Grades 10 and 11	R920
Design Studies	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Dramatic Arts	Grade 10 and 11	R920
Economics	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Engineering Graphics and Design	Grades 10 to 12	R920
French Conversation	French Delf (A1/A2)	R920
French Second Additional Language	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Further Studies in English	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Further Studies in Mathematics	Grades 10 to 12	R920

School fees 2024 – FINAL – web Page 4



SUBJECT	GRADES	MONTHLY FEE (only for 8th, 9th, 10th subjects)
Geography	Grades 10 to 12	R920
History	Grades 10 to 12	R920
isiXhosa	Grades 8 to 12	R920
isiZulu	Grades 8 to 12	R920
Information Technology	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Mathematical Literacy	Grade 12	R920
Sesotho	Grades 8 to 12	R920
Tourism	Grades 10 to 12	R920
Visual Arts	Grades 10 and 11	R920

Thank you for selecting Curro Helderwyk as your school of choice. We look forward to a successful school year for us all.

Kind regards

Patrys van Zyl Executive Head